Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
†  RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
Special Features
• High current capacity
• Ferrite bobbin core

Number
L (µH)
±20 %
Test
Freq.
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
Ω
Max.
I, DC*
(A)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM54-100M-RC 10 2.52 MHz 30 0.10 1.44
SDR0604
PM54-120M-RC 12 2.52 MHz 27 0.12 1.40
PM54-150M-RC 15 2.52 MHz 25 0.14 1.30
PM54-180M-RC 18 2.52 MHz  23 0.15 1.23
PM54-220M-RC 22 2.52 MHz  19 0.18 1.11
PM54-270M-RC 27 2.52 MHz 17 0.20 0.97
±15 %
PM54-330L-RC 33 2.52 MHz 16 0.23 0.88
PM54-390L-RC 39 2.52 MHz 15 0.32 0.80
PM54-470L-RC 47 2.52 MHz 13 0.37 0.72
 ±10 %
PM54-560K-RC 56 2.52 MHz 12 0.42 0.68
PM54-680K-RC 68 2.52 MHz 11 0.46 0.61
PM54-820K-RC 82 2.52 MHz 10 0.60 0.58
PM54-101K-RC 100 1 KHz 9 0.70 0.52
PM54-121K-RC 120 1 KHz 8 0.93 0.48
PM54-151K-RC 150 1 KHz 8 1.10 0.40
PM54-181K-RC 180 1 KHz 6 1.38 0.38
PM54-221K-RC 220 1 KHz 5 1.57 0.35
SMT Power Inductors
5.8
4.5
R1.0